August
13

16

17

20

20

*23

27
*28
29
*29
31

September
1

1

5-6
*6-9
*8
10
12

12
*13-25
13
*15
17
19
*21
*22
24
*24
25
26
*27-Oct. 8
*28
*30
TBA

Cherokee FFA Calendar
2023-2024
As of 8/9/23
*Denotes 4-H

Sporting Clays Parent/Member Meeting 2 pm

Officer Meeting Lunch
Pot of Gold Kickoff 7:30 pm

Ice Cream Sluggers 5 pm
Sporting Clays Practice 1:30 pm

Range
Ag Bldg.
Ag Farm
School
Range

Tulsa State Fair & Oklahoma State Fair Entry Deadline

w/ Mrs. Snider (Online entry & payment required)
Sporting Clays Practice 2 pm
TSF/OSF Contest Sign up Deadline

SOS #1

Ag Farm Occupancy Meeting (parent/member) 7 pm
Start Meat Fundraiser

$15 Ag Class Dues Due

Lead 360 Conference Sign up Deadline
OYE Sporting Clays Prelims
Alfalfa County Free Fair

Alfalfa County Livestock Judging
Sporting Clays Practice
September Shadows

Blue Jacket Applications Due
Oklahoma State Fair

Take inside exhibits to OSF

OSF Beef & Goat Skill-a-Thon
Sporting Clays Practice 2 pm

Meat Orders/Money DUE by 2:30 PM to Mrs. Snider
OSF Livestock Judging

Silverleaf

2 pm
After school

noon

OSF Dairy Judging
Sporting Clays Practice 2 pm
Ag Farm Cleanup 5 pm

Pickup OSF inside exhibits/Take to TSF 10 am
COLT Conference

Tulsa State Fair

TSF Cattle Grading

TSF Dairy Judging

Ft. Supply Sporting Clays

4 pm

Range

SOS
Ag Bldg.

Guthrie
Fairgrounds
Fairgrounds
Range

Park

OKC
OKC
OKC
Range

OKC

OKC
Range

Ag Farm
OKC/Tulsa
Enid

Tulsa

Tulsa

Tulsa

Ft. Supply



October

*Sept. 27- Oct. 8 Tulsa State Fair

1

*5

8

8

9

9

10

11

*12
Week of 16
17

24

26
30-Nov. 5
TBA

November
Oct. 30-5
*6

13

14

15

16

*17

TBA

20

20

21

27

30

December
*TBA

2

2-3

6

11

12

Sporting Clays Practice 2 pm
TSF Livestock Judging

Pickup TSF Inside Exhibits

Local Sporting Clays Contest 2 pm
Officer Meeting Lunch
Fairview GH Quiz/OC Contest 3:30 pm
FFA Meeting 7:30 pm
NW Area Sporting Clays

Deadline to Order OYE Sheep,Goat, Steer NOMS

Meat Delivery to Ag Bldg.

Regional GH Quiz/Opening Ceremonies 4 pm
State GH Quiz/Opening Ceremonies

October Shadows

National FFA Convention

State Cattle Handling Qualifying Written Test

National FFA Convention

Deadline to Order OYE Pig Noms

November Shadows

Labor Auction 6 pm Dinner 6:30 pm Auction
State Sporting Clays

AFR Speech Contest 4 pm
CUTS Livestock Judging Contest

State Cattle Handling Finals

SOS #2 S pm
FFA Fun Night 8 pm

Pig Noms/Cutn’ Nutz

Officer Meeting Lunch
FFA Meeting 7:30 pm

Junior Wheat Show Banquet

State AFR Speech Contest

Lead 360 Conference

Cherokee Christmas Parade (FFA Float)
December Shadows After School
FFA Meeting 4:00 pm

Tulsa
Range
Tulsa
Tulsa
Range

Ag Bldg.
Fairview
Ag Bldg.
Ft. Supply
$20 per kit

Fairview
STW
Ag Bldg.

Indianapolis, IN

TBA

Indianapolis, IN

$20 per kit

Fairgrounds
Arcadia
Enid
Fairgrounds
OKC

SOS

Gym

Ag Bldg.
Ag Bldg.

OKC
STW
Sparks

Ag Bldg.
Ag Bldg.



January
*3
*6
*7

11
24
24
TBA
*29

Februar
1

2

2

4-9

*7

9
*TBA
13

*18
*19-21
*20
17-24
22

22
*27-Mar. 4

March
*Feb. 27-4
*11-22

17

*18

25

28-29

Deadline to signup for YQCA

Alva Regional Pig Show

YQCA Training 1:30 pm

Officer Meeting Lunch
FFA Meeting 7:30 pm

January Shadows After School

State Chorus/Talent Apps Due to Mrs. Snider
NOC Interscholastics

Jr. CDE Contest

Ag Booster Trophy Auction

State FFA Degree Deadline

SOS #3 4 pm
WLC Apps Due to Mrs. Snider

Cherokee National FFA Week Celebration
Cherokee Overall Exhibitor Interviews 4:30 pm
State Proficiency Apps Due to Mrs. Snider
NWDJLS Livestock Judging

February Shadows After School
Cherokee Local Show

Alfalfa Co. Spring Show

Alfalfa Co. Spring Livestock Judging
National FFA Week (celebrated 4-9)

Officer Meeting Lunch
FFA Meeting 7:30 pm
NWDJLS

NWDJLS

Oklahoma Youth Expo

AFR Achievement Test OYE
OYE Skill-a-thon

NWOSU Interscholastics

EOSC Interscholastics

Fairview
Ag Bldg.
Ag Bldg.
Ag Bldg.
Enid

Tonkawa
Woodward
Fairgrounds

SOS

Ag Bldg.

Enid

Ag Bldg.
Fairgrounds
Fairgrounds
Fairgrounds

Ag Bldg.
Ag Bldg.
Enid

Enid
OKC
OKC
OKC
Alva
Wilburton



April
*2

*TBA

10
10
11
16
17
*TBA
*TBA

Redland’s Interscholastics
Connors Interscholastics
NOC Livestock Judging

Officer Meeting

FFA Meeting 7:30 pm
Deadline for Chapter Officer Sign up
FFA Shadows After School

Seminole College Interscholastics
Alva Regional Speech Contest

Deadline for Local Award Applications 2 pm

OKC West Cattle Grading

Cattlewomen’s Beef Advocacy Contest

CSC Sporting Clays
Area Speech Contest
Officer Resume’s Due

NW Area Ansci/Freshman Quiz Bowl

SOS #4

Chapter Officer Interviews 4:30 pm

FFA Meeting/Ballot Voting
FFA Shadows Reception 9 am
State OSU Interscholastics

State FFA Convention (leave after school 5/6)
FFA Banquet 6:30 pm
Last Day of School & Summer Schedule Begins

Christy Snider, FFA Advisor

C 405-747-8907 School 580-596-3391

Cherokee FFA Officer Team
President: Juan Castro

VP: Davin Budy

Secretary: Jessi DeVore
Reporter: Madeline Smallwood
Treasurer: Joel Parker

Sentinel: Gavin Guffy

NOT ON CALENDAR YET!

Spring Show Entry Deadlines

State FFA Officer Goodwill Tour

Monthly Community Service Projects
Judging/Grading/S-A-T Practices (Fall/Spring)
CDE/Speech Practices (Fall & Spring)
National FFA Week daily activities
Scholarship Deadlines

El Reno
Warner
Tonkawa
Ag Bldg.
Ag Bldg.

Great Salt Plains

Seminole
Ringwood

El Reno
El Reno
Warner
Enid

Enid
SOS

School

Ag Bldg.
Elementary
STW

Tulsa
Fairgrounds

sniderc@cherokee.k12.0k.us



