## Cherokee FFA Calendar

2023-2024 As of 8/9/23 \*Denotes 4-H

	Denotes 4-11		
<u>August</u>			
13	<b>Sporting Clays Parent/Member Mee</b>	ting 2 pm	Range
16	Officer Meeting	Lunch	Ag Bldg.
17	Pot of Gold Kickoff 7	:30 pm	Ag Farm
20	Ice Cream Sluggers	5 pm	School
20	Sporting Clays Practice	1:30 pm	Range
*23	Tulsa State Fair & Oklahoma State l	Fair Entry Deadlin	ie
	w/ Mrs. Snider (Online entry & pay	ment required)	
27	Sporting Clays Practice	2 pm	Range
*28	TSF/OSF Contest Sign up Deadline		
29	SOS #1	4 pm	SOS
*29	Ag Farm Occupancy Meeting (paren	t/member) 7 pm	Ag Bldg.
31	Start Meat Fundraiser		
<u>September</u>			
1	\$15 Ag Class Dues Due		
1	Lead 360 Conference Sign up Deadli	ne	
5-6	OYE Sporting Clays Prelims	Silverleaf	Guthrie
*6-9	Alfalfa County Free Fair		Fairgrounds
*8	Alfalfa County Livestock Judging		Fairgrounds
10	Sporting Clays Practice	2 pm	Range
12	September Shadows A	fter school	Park
12	Blue Jacket Applications Due		
*13-25	Oklahoma State Fair		OKC
13	Take inside exhibits to OSF	noon	OKC
*15	OSF Beef & Goat Skill-a-Thon		OKC
17	Sporting Clays Practice	2 pm	Range
19	Meat Orders/Money DUE by 2:30 Pl	M to Mrs. Snider	
*21	OSF Livestock Judging		OKC
*22	OSF Dairy Judging		OKC
24	Sporting Clays Practice	2 pm	Range
*24	Ag Farm Cleanup	5 pm	Ag Farm
25	Pickup OSF inside exhibits/Take to T	ΓSF 10 am	OKC/Tulsa
26	COLT Conference		Enid
*27-Oct. 8	Tulsa State Fair		Tulsa
*28	TSF Cattle Grading		Tulsa
*30	TSF Dairy Judging		Tulsa
TBA	Ft. Supply Sporting Clays		Ft. Supply

Oc	to	ber
w	w	ncı

<u>October</u>				
*Sept. 27- O	ct. 8 Tulsa State Fair			Tulsa
1	<b>Sporting Clays Practice</b>		2 pm	Range
*5	TSF Livestock Judging		_	Tulsa
8	<b>Pickup TSF Inside Exhibits</b>			Tulsa
8	<b>Local Sporting Clays Contest</b>	st	2 pm	Range
9	Officer Meeting		Lunch	Ag Bldg.
9	Fairview GH Quiz/OC Cont	est	3:30 pm	<b>Fairview</b>
10	FFA Meeting		7:30 pm	Ag Bldg.
11	NW Area Sporting Clays			Ft. Supply
*12	<b>Deadline to Order OYE She</b>	ep,Goat, Steer	· NOMS	\$20 per kit
Week of 16	Meat Delivery to Ag Bldg.			
17	Regional GH Quiz/Opening		4 pm	Fairview
24	State GH Quiz/Opening Cer	emonies		STW
26	October Shadows			Ag Bldg.
<b>30-Nov. 5</b>	National FFA Convention Indi		India	napolis, IN
TBA	State Cattle Handling Quali	fying Written	Test	TBA
<u>November</u>				
Oct. 30-5				napolis, IN
*6	Deadline to Order OYE Pig Noms			\$20 per kit
13	<b>November Shadows</b>			
14	<b>Labor Auction 6 pm Dinner</b>	6:30 pm Auct	tion	Fairgrounds
15	State Sporting Clays			Arcadia
16		_		
	AFR Speech Contest	4 pm		Enid
*17				Enid Fairgrounds
*17 TBA	AFR Speech Contest CUTS Livestock Judging Co State Cattle Handling Finals	ontest		
	<b>CUTS Livestock Judging Co</b>	ontest	5 pm	Fairgrounds
TBA	CUTS Livestock Judging Co State Cattle Handling Finals	ontest	5 pm	Fairgrounds OKC
TBA 20	CUTS Livestock Judging Co State Cattle Handling Finals SOS #2	ontest	5 pm	Fairgrounds OKC SOS
TBA 20 20	CUTS Livestock Judging Co State Cattle Handling Finals SOS #2 FFA Fun Night	ontest 8 pm	5 pm Lunch	Fairgrounds OKC SOS
TBA 20 20 21	CUTS Livestock Judging Co State Cattle Handling Finals SOS #2 FFA Fun Night Pig Noms/Cutn' Nutz Officer Meeting	ontest 8 pm	•	Fairgrounds OKC SOS Gym

Decem	ber
-------	-----

Junior Wheat Show Banquet		OKC
State AFR Speech Contest		STW
Lead 360 Conference		Sparks
Cherokee Christmas Pa	rade (FFA Float)	
<b>December Shadows</b>	After School	Ag Bldg.
FFA Meeting	4:00 pm	Ag Bldg.
	State AFR Speech Cont Lead 360 Conference Cherokee Christmas Pa December Shadows	State AFR Speech Contest Lead 360 Conference Cherokee Christmas Parade (FFA Float) December Shadows After School

<u>January</u>			
*3	Deadline to signup for YQCA		
*6	Alva Regional Pig Show		Fairview
*7	YQCA Training	1:30 pm	Ag Bldg.
8	Officer Meeting	Lunch	Ag Bldg.
8	FFA Meeting	7:30 pm	Ag Bldg.
11	January Shadows	After School	Enid
24	State Chorus/Talent Apps	Due to Mrs. Snider	
24	<b>NOC Interscholastics</b>		Tonkawa
TBA	Jr. CDE Contest		Woodward
*29	Ag Booster Trophy Auction	n	<b>Fairgrounds</b>
<b>February</b>			
1	State FFA Degree Deadline	2	
2	SOS #3	4 pm	SOS
2	WLC Apps Due to Mrs. Snider		
4-9	Cherokee National FFA W	eek Celebration	
*7	Cherokee Overall Exhibitor Interviews 4:30 pm Ag Bldg.		
9	State Proficiency Apps Due to Mrs. Snider		
*TBA	NWDJLS Livestock Judgi	ng	Enid
13	February Shadows	After School	Ag Bldg.
*18	<b>Cherokee Local Show</b>		Fairgrounds
*19-21	Alfalfa Co. Spring Show		<b>Fairgrounds</b>
*20	Alfalfa Co. Spring Livestock Judging		<b>Fairgrounds</b>
17-24	National FFA Week (celeb	rated 4-9)	
22	Officer Meeting	Lunch	Ag Bldg.
22	FFA Meeting	7:30 pm	Ag Bldg.
*27-Mar. 4	NWDJLS		Enid
<u>March</u>			
*Feb. 27-4	NWDJLS		Enid
*11-22	Oklahoma Youth Expo		OKC
17	<b>AFR Achievement Test</b>	OYE	OKC
*18	OYE Skill-a-thon		OKC
25	<b>NWOSU Interscholastics</b>		Alva
28-29	<b>EOSC Interscholastics</b>		Wilburton

<u>April</u>			
*2	Redland's Interscholastics		El Reno
4	<b>Connors Interscholastics</b>		Warner
*TBA	<b>NOC Livestock Judging</b>		Tonkawa
8	Officer Meeting	Lunch	Ag Bldg.
8	FFA Meeting	7:30 pm	Ag Bldg.
10	Deadline for Chapter Officer	r Sign up	
10	FFA Shadows	After School	<b>Great Salt Plains</b>
11	Seminole College Interschola	Seminole College Interscholastics	
16	Alva Regional Speech Conte	st	Ringwood
17	Deadline for Local Award A	pplications 2 pm	
*TBA	<b>OKC West Cattle Grading</b>		El Reno
*TBA	Cattlewomen's Beef Advocac	cy Contest	El Reno
TBA	CSC Sporting Clays	·	Warner
23	Area Speech Contest		Enid
23	Officer Resume's Due	2 pm	
24	NW Area Ansci/Freshman Q	uiz Bowl	Enid
30	SOS #4	4 pm	SOS
		-	
May			
1	Classitas Offices Textos:	4.20	Calcasi

<u> </u>		
1	Chapter Officer Interviews 4:30 pm	School
2	FFA Meeting/Ballot Voting Lunch	Ag Bldg.
2	FFA Shadows Reception 9 am	Elementary
3-4	State OSU Interscholastics	STW
7-9	State FFA Convention (leave after school 5/6)	Tulsa
11	FFA Banquet 6:30 pm	Fairgrounds
16	Last Day of School & Summer Schedule Begins	

Christy Snider, FFA Advisor

C 405-747-8907 School 580-596-3391 snide

sniderc@cherokee.k12.ok.us

## **Cherokee FFA Officer Team**

President: Juan Castro

VP: Davin Budy

A -- -- 1

Secretary: Jessi DeVore

Reporter: Madeline Smallwood

Treasurer: Joel Parker Sentinel: Gavin Guffy

## **NOT ON CALENDAR YET!**

Spring Show Entry Deadlines State FFA Officer Goodwill Tour Monthly Community Service Projects Judging/Grading/S-A-T Practices (Fall/Spring) CDE/Speech Practices (Fall & Spring) National FFA Week daily activities Scholarship Deadlines